IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 AUG 2007

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

08-17-2007

11/884012 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

Our Ref.: ARC-159-110 **PATENTS ONLY** 103437137

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Shisei GOTO				
2 Hiromichi TSUJI	1) Name: Nippon Paper Industries Co., Ltd.			
3 Keigo WATANABE	Street Address: 4-1, Oji 1-chome,			
4 Takeshi IIMORI	City: Kita-ku, Tokyo			
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 114-0002			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name			
Assignment	Street Address:			
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:			
Other	State: Zip:			
Execution Date: August 3, 2007 (All Assignors)	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) To be assigned	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
	tached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:	17 T (-1 C - (27 CFD 2 41)			
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
08/ 10/2007 MKAYPACH 00000162 11884012 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
04 AC:8021 40.00 DP				
9 Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document				
Tam S. Myon (2)				
Arthur R. Crawford	August 9, 2007 Date			
	nature			
Reg. No. 25,327 Reg. No. 25,327 [2]				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 AP13 Rec'd PCT/PT019 AUG 2007 11/884012 Case No._

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

-	Shisei GOTO, Hiromichi TSUJI, Keigo WATANABE and Takeshi IIMORI				
(Inventors)				<u> </u>	
-					
(Assignee)	considerations paid to	o each of the undersigned transfer and set over to	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	_	
(Address)			nan	_	
(Address) _	4-1, Oji 1-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0002 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as METHODS FOR BEATING PULP, METHODS FOR TREATING PROCESS WATERS, AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING PULP AND PAPER				
`	patent in the United S on The undersigned acki	gned has (have) executed states of America or, if no or has already filed U. nowledges an obligation	d on even date herewith an application for on even date, then has executed on .S. application Serial No, of assignment of this invention to said	_	
	assignee at the time t	the invention was made.			
application or and also to ex deem necess claims or prov agreements.	any interference which secute separate assign ary or expedient and fu visions of the Internatio	n may be declared and an may be declared and an ments in connection with urther to perform any act onal Convention for Protection	documents necessary in connection with the ny continuing or divisional applications thereon such applications as the Assignee may which may be necessary in connection with ection of Industrial Property or similar	of	
of a valid Unit	ed States patent to the	Assignee.	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grar	it	
and all Letters continuing app covenants tha (they have) no	s Patent of the United S plications thereof to the at he has (they have) fu ot executed and will no	States resulting from said e said Assignee, as Assiguall right to convey the ention t execute, any agreemen			
this assignme rules of the U	nt any further identifica nited States Patent Off	ation which may be neces fice for recordation of this			
In witi	ness whereof, execute	d by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signature(s).					
Date <u>Augus</u>	t 3, 2007 Si	gnature of inventor	Shisei GOTO		
Date <u>Augus</u>	t 3, 2007 Si	gnature of inventor	Hiromichi TSUJI		
Date <u>Augus</u>	t 3, 2007 Si	gnature of inventor	Keigo WATANABE		
Date _Augus	st 3, 2007 Si	ignature of inventor	Takeshi IIMORI		
Date		ignature of inventor			
Witnessed by	r. <u>Hiroshi Yo</u> r. <u>Aya Kato</u>	Alikava	Date August 3, 2007	_	
Witnessed by	". Aya Kato	<u>.</u>	Date August 3, 2007		

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

264637

PATENT REEL: 019727 FRAME: 0556